



St. Bernard Parish Government

8201 West Judge Perez Drive
Chalmette, Louisiana 70043
504-278-4331 504-278-4330(fax)

Guy McInnis
Parish President

REQUEST FOR VIEWING AND/OR RECEIVING PUBLIC RECORDS

Name: Elsenera Esquivel Date: May 16 / 16
Command Construction Industries
Phone No. 504-8878795 Email Address: elsenera@commandindustries.com

Address: 3206 N. TURNBULL DR METairie, LA 70002
Street City/State Zip Code

Records Requested:

Itemized Bid Tab /
Project No. Palmisano Drainage Repaire
Bid Date: 05/10/16

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Received by SBPG: _____ Date: _____

Date received by Requester: _____ Cost: \$ _____

Payment method: Check ☒ Money Order ☐

RECEIVED

MAY 16 2016

NOTE:

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

Anyone requesting records are required to pay \$.25 per page after the first four (4) pages.



Palmisano Boulevard Drainage Repairs and Improvements

St. Bernard Parish Government
Department of Public Works
1125 E. St. Bernard Highway, Chalmette, LA
2:00 p.m.

Tabulation of Bids
Tuesday, May 10, 2016
HMPG Project No.: 1603-087-0011
GEC Project No.: KLS2.4890410.109

Contractor	License Number	Bid Bond	Addenda Acknowledged			Alternate 1	Total Bid
			1	2	3		
BLD Services, LLC	46722	☒	☒	☒	☒	\$ 234,875.00	\$5,886,184.20
Hamp's Construction, LLC	31943	☒	☒	☒	☒	\$ 263,060.00	\$6,478,311.00*
James Construction	34567	☒	☒	☒	☒	\$ 244,270.00	\$6,749,247.10
Hard Rock Construction, LLC	24901	☒	☒	☒	☒	\$ 225,480.00	\$7,174,544.00
Command Construction, LLC	40038	☒	☒	☒	☒	\$ 169,110.00	\$7,586,445.50
		☐	☐	☐	☐		
		☐	☐	☐	☐		
		☐	☐	☐	☐		
		☐	☐	☐	☐		
		☐	☐	☐	☐		
		☐	☐	☐	☐		

*Corrected bid total

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 10, 2016				Engineer's Estimate		BLD Services, Inc.		Hamp's Construction, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS
201-01-00100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 66,440.00	\$ 66,440.00
202-01-00100	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,500.00	\$ 120,500.00
202-02-02020	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	599.1	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,986.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,991.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 748.88
202-02-06040	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA	12	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
202-02-06060	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
202-02-06100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SY	509	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,145.25
202-02-06140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	LF	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
202-02-12000	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	344	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 688.00
202-02-26000	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
202-02-32140	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN < 48" Ø	LF	711	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 353.64	\$ 251,438.04
202-02-32160	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN > 48" Ø	LF	435	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 353.64	\$ 153,833.40
202-02-32500	REMOVAL OF PCCP	SY	58	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 174.00
202-09-00001	SAW CUTTING OF PAVEMENTS	IN-LF	9,776	\$ 12.00	\$ 117,312.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,776.00
203-02-00100	DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 238,849.00	\$ 238,849.00
204-10-00100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
302-02-02080	CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK) (STONE)	SY	967.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,197.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,197.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,037.00
305-01-04000	GRANULAR SUBBASE LAYER (12" THICK)	SY	1,010.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,130.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,185.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,218.00
601-01-00300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)	SY	381.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,544.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,271.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,816.00
602-05-01160	FULL DEPTH PATCHING JOINT CEMENT PAVEMENT (≤ 16.0 SQ. YDS) (9" THICK)	SY	42	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00
602-05-02160	FULL DEPTH PATCHING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)	SY	1,261.7	\$ 225.00	\$ 283,882.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 132,478.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 151,404.00
701-03-02000	STORM DRAIN PIPE (OUT FALL) (15" CMP)	LF	38	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 34.74	\$ 1,320.12
701-03-02020	STORM DRAIN PIPE (OUT FALL) (18" CMP)	LF	108	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 38.74	\$ 4,183.92
701-03-02060	STORM DRAIN PIPE (OUT FALL) (36" CMP)	LF	46	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 62.23	\$ 2,862.58
701-05-01140	SIDE DRAIN PIPE (48")	LF	205	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 250.14	\$ 51,278.70
701-05-01140	SIDE DRAIN PIPE (58"x36")	LF	404	\$ 240.00	\$ 96,960.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 111,100.00	\$ 254.31	\$ 102,741.24
701-07-00200	YARD DRAIN PIPE (6")	LF	37	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00
701-10-01000	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (12")	LF	29	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,055.60
701-10-01020	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (15")	LF	22	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 800.80
701-10-01040	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (18")	LF	52	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 2,048.80
701-10-01060	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (24")	LF	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.87	\$ 917.40
701-10-01080	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (30")	LF	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 53.64	\$ 1,501.92
701-14-00100	CLEANING EXISTING PIPES (12"-18")	LF	1010	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,545.00
701-14-00120	CLEANING EXISTING PIPES (>18")	LF	1010	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,100.00
701-14-00130	CLEAN CATCH BASINS	EA	28	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00
701-14-00140	CLEAN DRAIN MANHOLES	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
702-02-00200	MANHOLE (R-CB-11)	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00
702-01-00100	JUNCTION BOX	EA	15	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 3,939.73	\$ 59,095.95
702-03-00100	CATCH BASIN (CB-01)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,367.70	\$ 1,367.70
702-03-00200	CATCH BASIN (CB-02)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,681.25	\$ 8,043.75
702-03-00300	CATCH BASIN (CB-04)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,098.36	\$ 1,098.36
702-03-00600	CATCH BASIN (CB-07)	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 6,255.00
702-09-00100	YARD DRAIN CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 116.13	\$ 116.13
702-09-00200	DROP INLET (CHIMNEY)	EA	18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,329.18	\$ 23,925.24
705-09-00100	REBUILT FENCE	LF	208	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00
702-09-00300	CONFLICT BOX	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 10, 2016				Engineer's Estimate		BLD Services, Inc.		Hamp's Construction, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS
706-01-00100	CONCRETE WALK (4" THICK)	SY	2,306	\$ 65.00	\$ 149,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 138,360.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 159,114.00
706-01-00300	CONCRETE WALK (6" THICK)	SY	85.4	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,551.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,575.80
706-02-00200	CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK)	SY	536.9	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,267.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,583.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,428.00
706-04-00100	HANDICAPPED CURB RAMPS (4" THICK)	SY	40.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
707-01-00200	CONCRETE CURB (BARRIER)	LF	278.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,177.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,747.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,355.00
707-01-00300	CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE)	LF	168.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,040.00
713-01-00100	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
713-04-01020	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDTH) (TYPE 1 REMOVABLE)	MILE	0.15	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,750.00
713-07-00100	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
713-10-00100	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER MOVEMENT	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
717-01-00100	SEEDING	LB	591	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,865.00
718-01-00100	FERTILZER	LB	5	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
719-01-06080	PLANT (PAMPAS GRASS) (5 GALLON)	EA	57	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00
719-01-06120	PLANT (OLEANDER) (10 GALLON)	EA	38	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,610.00
727-01-00100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 222,403.48	\$ 222,403.48	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 639,000.00	\$ 639,000.00
731-02-00100	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
732-01-01000	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	LF	792	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,504.00
732-01-01060	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (12" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	LF	38	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00
732-03-03000	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WIDTH) (PREFORMED TAPE) (RETROREFLECTIVITY LEVEL 1)	MILE	0.246	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,610.00
732-05-00100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MARKINGS	MILE	0.246	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,070.00
741-01-02040	WATER MAIN (8" DUCTILE IRON) RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
741-01-02120	WATER MAIN (20" DUCTILE IRON) RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
741-01-02200	WATER MAIN (8" DUCTILE IRON) ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
804-01-00300	PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (16")	LF	2,052	\$ 66.66	\$ 136,786.32	\$ 70.00	\$ 143,640.00	\$ 91.54	\$ 187,840.08
804-12-00100	LOADING PERMANENT PILES	EA	1	\$ 6,093.17	\$ 6,093.17	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
804-13-00100	PRECAST CONCRETE INDICATOR PILES	EA	1	\$ 11,666.67	\$ 11,666.67	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
804-17-00100	DYNAMIC MONITORING	EA	7	\$ 1,511.36	\$ 10,579.52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,943.00	\$ 13,601.00
805-02-00400	CLASS A (M) CONCRETE (BENTS)	CY	80.30	\$ 818.02	\$ 65,687.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120,450.00
805-04-00100	CLASS AA (M) CONCRETE	CY	276.65	\$ 759.72	\$ 210,176.54	\$ 800.00	\$ 221,320.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 719,290.00
805-12-22080	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10'X6')	LF	1,933	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,585,060.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,507,740.00	\$ 593.93	\$ 1,148,066.69
805-12-33080	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8'X4')	LF	2,398	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,510,740.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,342,880.00	\$ 464.14	\$ 1,113,007.72
806-01-00100	DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
807-08-00100	STRUCTURAL METAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
810-01-00100	CONCRETE RAILING (TRANSITION BARRIER)	LF	80	\$ 72.24	\$ 5,779.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
810-04-00100	STEEL AND CONCRETE RAILING	LF	132	\$ 267.99	\$ 35,374.68	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,000.00
813-01-00100	CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	SY	236.28	\$ 231.40	\$ 54,675.19	\$ 205.00	\$ 48,437.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,628.00
NS-200-00020	WIDENING, CLEANING, AND EXCAVATING EXISTING DITCHES	LF	1,391	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,692.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 25,733.50
NS-600-0010	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING (HDPE)(14")	LF	160	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100,000.00
NS-804-00001	VIBRATION MONITORING	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
NS-999-00001	DRAINAGE PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 408,250.00	\$ 408,250.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 259,780.43	\$ 259,780.43
				Total = \$ 6,354,385.07		Total= \$ 5,886,184.20		Total= \$ 6,478,311.00	
ALTERNATE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS
706-01-0200	CONCRETE WALK (5" THICK)	SY	3758	\$ 65.00	\$ 244,270.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 234,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 263,060.00
				Grand Total = \$ 6,598,655.07		Grand Total= \$ 6,121,059.20		Grand Total= \$ 6,741,371.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 10, 2016				James Construction Group, LLC		Hard Rock Construction, LLC		Command Construction, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS
201-01-00100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
202-01-00100	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
202-02-02020	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	599.1	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,991.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,991.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,991.00
202-02-06040	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
202-02-06060	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
202-02-06100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SY	509	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,326.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,090.00
202-02-06140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	LF	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
202-02-12000	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	344	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,440.00
202-02-26000	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
202-02-32140	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN < 48" Ø	LF	711	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,908.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,110.00
202-02-32160	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN > 48" Ø	LF	435	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,875.00
202-02-32500	REMOVAL OF PCCP	SY	58	\$ 7.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,450.00
202-09-00001	SAW CUTTING OF PAVEMENTS	IN-LF	9,776	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,309.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,776.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,776.00
203-02-00100	DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 78,155.00	\$ 78,155.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
204-10-00100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
302-02-02080	CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK) (STONE)	SY	967.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,197.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,293.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,197.50
305-01-04000	GRANULAR SUBBASE LAYER (12" THICK)	SY	1,010.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,163.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,174.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,272.50
601-01-00300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)	SY	381.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,544.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 31,307.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,635.00
602-05-01160	FULL DEPTH PATCHING JOINT CEMENT PAVEMENT (≤ 16.0 SQ. YDS) (9" THICK)	SY	42	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00
602-05-02160	FULL DEPTH PATCHING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)	SY	1,261.7	\$ 200.00	\$ 252,340.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 140,048.70	\$ 75.00	\$ 94,627.50
701-03-02000	STORM DRAIN PIPE (OUT FALL) (15" CMP)	LF	38	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
701-03-02020	STORM DRAIN PIPE (OUT FALL) (18" CMP)	LF	108	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,100.00
701-03-02060	STORM DRAIN PIPE (OUT FALL) (36" CMP)	LF	46	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,750.00
701-05-01140	SIDE DRAIN PIPE (48")	LF	205	\$ 225.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61,500.00
701-05-01140	SIDE DRAIN PIPE (58"x36")	LF	404	\$ 235.00	\$ 94,940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 181,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 181,800.00
701-07-00200	YARD DRAIN PIPE (6")	LF	37	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37.00
701-10-01000	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (12")	LF	29	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00
701-10-01020	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (15")	LF	22	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00
701-10-01040	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (18")	LF	52	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00
701-10-01060	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (24")	LF	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
701-10-01080	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE EXTENSION (30")	LF	28	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
701-14-00100	CLEANING EXISTING PIPES (12"-18")	LF	1010	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,040.00
701-14-00120	CLEANING EXISTING PIPES (>18")	LF	1010	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,050.00
701-14-00130	CLEAN CATCH BASINS	EA	28	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00
701-14-00140	CLEAN DRAIN MANHOLES	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
702-02-00200	MANHOLE (R-CB-11)	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
702-01-00100	JUNCTION BOX	EA	15	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
702-03-00100	CATCH BASIN (CB-01)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
702-03-00200	CATCH BASIN (CB-02)	EA	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
702-03-00300	CATCH BASIN (CB-04)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
702-03-00600	CATCH BASIN (CB-07)	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
702-09-00100	YARD DRAIN CATCH BASIN	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
702-09-00200	DROP INLET (CHIMNEY)	EA	18	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
705-09-00100	REBUILT FENCE	LF	208	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,800.00
702-09-00300	CONFLICT BOX	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 10, 2016				James Construction Group, LLC		Hard Rock Construction, LLC		Command Construction, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS
706-01-00100	CONCRETE WALK (4" THICK)	SY	2,306	\$ 55.00	\$ 126,830.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 138,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,240.00
706-01-00300	CONCRETE WALK (6" THICK)	SY	85.4	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,978.00
706-02-00200	CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK)	SY	536.9	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,636.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,583.00
706-04-00100	HANDICAPPED CURB RAMPS (4" THICK)	SY	40.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
707-01-00200	CONCRETE CURB (BARRIER)	LF	278.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,962.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,177.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,785.00
707-01-00300	CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE)	LF	168.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00
713-01-00100	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
713-04-01020	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDTH) (TYPE 1 REMOVABLE)	MILE	0.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
713-07-00100	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
713-10-00100	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER MOVEMENT	EA	4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
717-01-00100	SEEDING	LB	591	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 591.00
718-01-00100	FERTILZER	LB	5	\$ 0.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
719-01-06080	PLANT (PAMPAS GRASS) (5 GALLON)	EA	57	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,275.00
719-01-06120	PLANT (OLEANDER) (10 GALLON)	EA	38	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,650.00
727-01-00100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
731-02-00100	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
732-01-01000	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	LF	792	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,168.00
732-01-01060	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (12" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	LF	38	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
732-03-03000	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WIDTH) (PREFORMED TAPE) (RETROREFLECTIVITY LEVEL 1)	MILE	0.246	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,920.00
732-05-00100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MARKINGS	MILE	0.246	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,936.00
741-01-02040	WATER MAIN (8" DUCTILE IRON) RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 48,490.00	\$ 48,490.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
741-01-02120	WATER MAIN (20" DUCTILE IRON) RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 156,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
741-01-02200	WATER MAIN (8" DUCTILE IRON) ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
804-01-00300	PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (16")	LF	2,052	\$ 65.00	\$ 133,380.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 143,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 102,600.00
804-12-00100	LOADING PERMANENT PILES	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
804-13-00100	PRECAST CONCRETE INDICATOR PILES	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
804-17-00100	DYNAMIC MONITORING	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
805-02-00400	CLASS A (M) CONCRETE (BENTS)	CY	80.30	\$ 825.00	\$ 66,247.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,150.00
805-04-00100	CLASS AA (M) CONCRETE	CY	276.65	\$ 575.00	\$ 159,073.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 276,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 138,325.00
805-12-22080	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10'X6')	LF	1,933	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,739,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,512,900.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,609,550.00
805-12-33080	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8'X4')	LF	2,398	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,558,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,438,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,158,200.00
806-01-00100	DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,797.00	\$ 25,797.00
807-08-00100	STRUCTURAL METAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
810-01-00100	CONCRETE RAILING (TRANSITION BARRIER)	LF	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
810-04-00100	STEEL AND CONCRETE RAILING	LF	132	\$ 375.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,000.00
813-01-00100	CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	SY	236.28	\$ 275.00	\$ 64,977.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 59,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 47,256.00
NS-200-00020	WIDENING, CLEANING, AND EXCAVATING EXISTING DITCHES	LF	1,391	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,685.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,910.00
NS-600-0010	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING (HDPE)(14")	LF	160	\$ 151.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00
NS-804-00001	VIBRATION MONITORING	EA	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
NS-999-00001	DRAINAGE PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Total=	\$ 6,749,247.10	Total=	\$ 7,174,544.00	Total=	\$ 7,586,445.50
ALTERNATE									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTALS
706-01-0200	CONCRETE WALK (5" THICK)	SY	3758	\$ 65.00	\$ 244,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 225,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 169,110.00
				Grand Total=	\$ 6,993,517.10	Grand Total=	\$ 7,400,024.00	Grand Total=	\$ 7,755,555.50